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2A Boys Idaho State Basketball Championships - Game Box Score
Valley Vikings vs. Grace Grizzlies
Date: 3/06/2025 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Vallivue High School Attendance: Unknown

Name

* Derek Hill
Jamison Smith

* Braden Kimball
Gavin Draper
Cooper Andersen
* Laexin Van Gass
* Chase Smith
Carson Reeves
Carson Welch
Trevor Mathews
* Parker Yost
Bodee Smith
Landon Moss
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name P

Aiden Malone

* Josh Hardy

* Pedro Robles
Andrew Lukes

* Devin Christensen
Shaun Malone

* Drake Jones
Reese Balls

* Nathan Christensen
Jesus Urias

Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: Grace Grizzlies

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
1/4 1/3 0/1 0/0 2 1 1 2 1 1
3/5 2/2 1/3 0/2 7 1 1 2 1 2

4/11 3/3 1/8 3/4 12 0 2 2 2 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2/10  2/10 0/0 0/0 4 3 7 10 5 1
2/5 2/3 0/2 5/7 9 2 1 3 3 6
0/0 0/0 0/0 2/2 2 0 2 2 1 2
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/6 2/5 0/1 1/2 5 3 4 7 3 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 0 0 0 0

4 4 8
15/43 13/28 2/15 11/17 43 14 22 36 17 15
1st Half 8/26 30.8% 2nd Half 7/17  41.2% Game 15/43
1st Half 0/8 0.00% 2nd Half 2/7 28.6% Game 2/15
1st Half 6/9 66.7% 2nd Half 5/8 62.5% Game 11/17
Home: Valley Vikings

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0

4/14 1/4 3/10 0/0 11 4 4 8 2 2

2/10 2/7 0/3 5/9 9 1 4 5 1 7
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1/1 0/0 1/1 2/2 5 2 4 6 5 3
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 1 0 1 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2 1 1 2 3 3 1
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2/12 0/4 2/8 1/2 7 3 1 4 2 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3
9/40  3/15 6/25 10/17 34 13 18 31 15 16
1st Half 6/20 30.0% 2nd Half 3/20 15.0% Game 9/40
1st Half 3/13  23.1% 2nd Half 3/12 25.0% Game 6/25
1st Half 3/5 60.0% 2nd Half 7/12  58.3% Game 10/17
Gra Val Gra Val
11 10 3Pt Points 6 18  Pts/Possession
19 8 2nd Chance Points 4 6 Pts off Bench
36 31 Team Rebounds 8 3 Dead Ball Reb
43.8 37.1 Def Rebound % 62.9 56.3 Total Rebound %
-17.6  +10.7 Def. Stops 40 32  Pts/Shot
37.2 30.0 FT Rate 0.25 0.25 Points in Paint
Gra None
Val None
Dom Church, Jayson Loffredi, Caleb Orr
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|0OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Grace Grizzlies| 8 14 18 3 0 0 0 0 43
Valley Vikings | 14 4 7 9 0 0 0 0 34

Largest Lead Val 25 Gra41 (16 pts) Lead Changes 4

Longest Run Val 14-3 Gra 12-2

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 4
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22.5%
24.0%
58.8%

Gra Val
0.84 0.64
11 1

53.7 46.3
0.84 0.70
18 4
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21:38
17:40
29:43
8:24
0:50
24:28
16:39
10:27
0:50
DNP
24:18
0:50
3:36

159:23
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4:56
32:01
32:01
6:04
28:20
1:54
19:36
5:12
30:01
DNP

160:05



